503352527 06/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3399148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL KALLONIATIS	06/13/2015
SIEU KHUU	06/10/2015
NOHA AL SALEEM	06/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWSOUTH INNOVATIONS PTY LIMITED
Street Address:	RUPERT MYERS BUILDING, GATE 14
Internal Address:	BARKER STREET UNIVERSITY OF NEW SOUTH WALES
City:	NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2031

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14652646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)580-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)580-1020

Email: psteinhauser@hfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC Address Line 1: 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20244/P050252US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH T. JASPER	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph T. Jasper/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=P050252US_Assignment_FNLExctd#page1.tif source=P050252US Assignment FNLExctd#page2.tif source=P050252US_Assignment_FNLExctd#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035921 FRAME: 0407 503352527

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE

Michael Kalloniatis, an Australian citizen of I Park Avenue, Raindwick, New South Wales 2031, Australia

Sieu Khuu, an Australian citizen of 23 Leader Street, Padstow, New South Wales 2211, Australia

Noha Al Saleem, a Saudi Arabian citizen of 11/23-25, Strachen Street, Kingsford, New South Wales 2032, Australia

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto: NewSouth Innovations Pty Limited, an Australian company

incorporation details: an Australian company, ACN 000 263 025;

basing a place of business at Bugen Morre Unilding, Gate 14, Rarker Street University of New South Wales, New South Wales, 2031, Australia

its successors, sessions and legal epresonnatives (horsinaltar salles the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

Methods and systems for diagn osis of ocular disease

and described in an application for an International (PCT) Patents Application designating the United States filed by us on 5 December 2013 and which has been accorded Application No. PCT/AU2012/001431

and in and so said application, and all divisions, rememble and constituent thereof, and all Letters Patent of the Linited States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignce or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or could authorization from as.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may hanceforth the authorities of the first said said and the said said of the convention which may hanceforth the said said said.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts averssay ar proper to aid said said serious or nomineer in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

Dated:	13 June 2015	Midwal Kellenites -
Dated:	Day Month Year	Michael Kalloniatis
	Day Month Year	Sieu Khuu
Dated:	Day Month Year	Noha Al Saleem

S&F Ref: P050252US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE

Michael Kalloniatis, an Australian citizen of I Park Avenue, Randwick, New South Wales 2031, Australia

Sien Khnu, an Australian citizen of 23 Leader Street, Padstow, New South Wales 2211, Australia

Noha Al Saleem, a Saudi Arabian citizen of 11/23-25, Strachen Street, Kingsford, New South Wales 2032, Australia

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto: NewSouth Innovations Pty Limited, an Australian company

incorporation details: an Australian company, ACN 900 263 925

having a place of business at Rupert Myers Building, Gate 14, Barker Street University of New South Wales, New South Wales, 2031, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

Methods and systems for diagnosis of ocular disease

and described in an application for an International (PCT) Patent Application designating the United States filed by us on 5 December 2013 and which has been accorded Application No. PCT/AU2012/001431

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

Dated:		
	Day Month Year	Michael Kalloniatis
Dated:	10 06 208	Sien Khun
27111	Day Month Year	Sieu Khuu
Dated:		
220000	Day Month Year	Noha Al Salcem

S&F Ref: P050252US

(630512_1):

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE

Michael Kalloniatis, an Australian citizen of I Park Avenue, Randwick, New South Wales 2031, Australia

Sieu Khuu, an Australian citizen of 23 Leader Street, Padstow, New South Wales 2211, Australia

Noha Al Salcem, a Saudi Arabian citizen of 11/23-25, Strachen Street, Kingsford, New South Wales 2032, Australia

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto: NewSouth Innovations Pty Limited, an Australian company

incorporation details: an Australian company, ACN 000 263 025

having a place of business at Rupert Myers Building, Gate 14, Barker Street University of New South Wales, New South Wales, 2031, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (bereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

Methods and systems for diagnosis of ocular disease

and described in an application for an International (PCT) Patent Application designating the United States filed by us on 5 December 2013 and which has been accorded Application No. PCT/AU2012/001431

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nonlinees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

>d;	Day	Month	Year	Michael Kalloniatis
i:				
	Day	Month	Year	Sicu Khan
á:	12	06	2015	
•••	Day	Month	Year	Noba Al Saleem

S&F Ref. P050252US

(630512, 1):